4TH INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS OF MARITIME, TROPICAL, HYPERBARIC AND TRAVEL MEDICINE

"Health safety onboard and during journey"

80th Anniversary of the Institute of Maritime and Tropical Medicine in Gdynia, Poland Venue: Conference Centre of Pomeranian Science and Technology Park, Gdynia

26th-28th of September 2019

We would like to cordially invite a spectrum of health care workers, scientists, and representatives from different institutions involved in the maritime and travel economy to participate in the 4th International Congress of Maritime, Tropical, Hyperbaric and Travel Medicine. Such event is organized by the Polish Society of Maritime, Tropical and Travel Medicine, Institute of Maritime and Tropical Medicine, Maritime and Tropical Medical Centre of Medical University, Gdansk. Highly qualified lecturers and specialists from different medical fields will participate in the event and guarantee a rich line up.

The leading topics of the Congress will be:

- 1. Maritime medicine and marine rescue
- 2. Tropical medicine. Current epidemiological threats
- 3. Travel medicine prophylactics
- 4. Hyperbaric and underwater medicine
- 5. Clinical parasitology and hepatology
- 6. Human migrations
- 7. Varia

GENERAL INFORMATION

Registration I up to 30.08.2019 – 600,00 PLN or 150 € Registration II up to 20.09.2019 – 800,00 PLN or 200 €

Fee should be paid to: Santander Customer Bank 15 1090 1072 0000 0001 1636 5997 + postscript: IV Congress of Maritime Medicine + Name and Surname

> Deadline for sending abstracts – 15.08.2019 to Polish Society of Maritime, Tropical and Travel Medicine, ul. Powstania Styczniowego 9b, 81–519 Gdynia, Poland e-mail: congress.ICM80@gmail.com

Hotel reservation - on your own or according to organizers proposals

Congress office:

JMJ, ul. Bachmacka 6/49, 02–647 Warszawa www.jmjbiznes.pl e-mail: malgorzata.machaj@jmjbiznes.pl

President

Andrzej Kotłowski, MD, PhD Polish Society of Maritime, Tropical and Travel Medicine

Chairman of the Organizing Committee Wacław L. Nahorski, Assoc. Prof., MD Deputy Director of IMTM Chairman of the Scientific Committee Bogdan Jaremin, Prof., MD